1
DIGITAL
SYNCHRONIZING
UNIT
KS3.2
SERVICE MANUAL
C
E

8. EXECUTION CODES AND ORDERING PROCEDURE
* The execution code will be settled by the manufacturer
ORDERING EXAMPLE
Code: KS3-2-04-1-0-00-1 means: a KS3 synchronizing unit, with bargraphs, input voltage:
400V, with an RS-485 interface, supply voltage 85...250 V d.c. a.c., standard execution, with
a quality inspection certificate.
Synchronizing unit - KS3 X XX X X XX X
Kind of display:
- digital displays 1
- bargraphs (diode lines) 2
Input voltage:
- 100 V 01
- 110 V 02
- 240 V 03
- 400 V 04
- on request, acc. order* XX
Digital output:
- without interface 0
- with an RS-485 interface 1
Supply voltage:
- 85...250 V d.c. a.c. 0
- 24 V d.c. a.c. 1
- on request, according order* X
Execution:
- standard execution 00
- custom-made execution* XX
Acceptance tests:
- without additional requirements 0
- with a quality inspection certificate 1
- other requirements* X
Table 8
20
KS3-2 synchronizing unit does not required any periodical maintenance. In case of some
incorrect unit operation:
1. In the period of 12 months from the date of purchase:
One should take the meter down from the installation and return to the LUMEL�s Quality
Control Dept. If the unit has been used in compliance with the instructions, LUMEL S.A.
warrants to repair it free of charge.
2. After the warranty period:
One should turn over the unit to repair in a certified service workshop.
The disassembling of the unit housing causes the cancellation of the granted warranty.
Spart parts are available for the period of 10 years from the date of purchase.
LUMEL S.A.  reserves the right to make changes in design and specifications
of  any products as engineering advances or necessity requires.
9. MAINTENANCE AND WARRANTY
21
NOTE
22
Lubuskie Zak³ady Aparatów Elektrycznych LUMEL S.A.
ul. Sulechowska 1
65-950 Zielona Góra, POLAND
tel. (48-68) 329 51 00 (exchange)
fax: (48-68) 329 51 01
e-mail: lumel@lumel.com.pl
http//www.lumel.com.pl
November 2001
SALES PROGRAM
1. DIGITAL AND BARGRAPH PANEL METERS
2. MEASURING TRANSDUCERS
3. ANALOG PANEL METERS (DIN INSTRUMENTS)
4. CONTROLLERS
5. PEN, DOT AND SCREEN RECORDERS
6. POWER CONTROL UNITS and INVERTERS
7. CAR INDICATORS
8. MEASUREMENT ACCESSORIES (shunts, sensors, C. T.)
9. MEASURING SYSTEMS (HEAT, ENERGY, CONTROL, etc.)
10.CUSTOM-MADE PRODUCTS
11.PRESSURE CASTINGS
12.TOOLS
QUALITY PROCEDURES: According ISO 9001 international requirements.
ISO certificate granted by KEMA Registered Quality.
Export Department:
tel. or fax (48-68) 325 40 91